1. [The Senate of Canada performs a necessary and useful political function]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
The Senate of Canada performs a necessary and
useful political function
Strongly agree 127 14 5 9 65 28 5 58 19 17 19 33 94
5% 4% 2% 6% 7% 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5%
* * * |
Somewhat agree 660 76 80 29 302 133 39 201 128 136 98 200 460
26% 22% 30% 18% 31% 22% 22% 27% 29% 26% 24% 29% 25%
Somewhat disagree 881 134 89 57 314 230 58 239 160 203 130 265 616
35% 40% 33% 34% 32% 38% 32% 32% 36% 38% 31% 39% 33%
* * *
Strongly disagree 867 116 95 70 292 217 78 255 137 174 167 179 688
34% 34% 35% 42% 30% 36% 43% 34% 31% 33% 40% 26% 37%
* D* D* H K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 786 90 85 39 367 161 45 260 148 153 116 232 554
31% 26% 32% 24% 38% 26% 25% 34% 33% 29% 28% 34% 30%
* * ACEF *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1749 250 184 126 605 448 136 495 296 377 296 445 1304
69% 74% 68% 76% 62% 74% 75% 66% 67% 71% 72% 66% 70%
D * D* D D*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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